
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2616
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2003
EXPORT QUOTA FOR READYMADE GARMENTS
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the increase in export-quota of readymade garments from India has been made reciprocal to the marketing facility for American textiles industry in India; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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